acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances 
pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO dont 
le montant s’élève à : Huit cent vingt mille (820 000) Francs CFA.  

Et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution 
de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé 
par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés publics, entraînera le rejet

[...]

 Powering pump why solar energy,solar pipes upper based on the tank); 

 Construction of a 20 m3 tank; 

 Various services.  

2-Allotment  
The construction work single lot . 

2. Forecast cost : 

The estimated cost of the work following preliminary studies is : Forty one million (41,000,000) CFA francs 
including all taxes.  

3. Execution deadline :  
 The maximum execution period provided by the Project Owner for the performance fo the services is (Five 
05 months), including all possible contraints linked to the isolation, the specific contraints of the site, the climatic

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by an 
organization or financial institution approved by the Minister responsible for finance to issue bonds in the of 
public contracts the list of which appears in exhibit 11 of DAO, the amount of: Eight hundred and twenty 
thousand (820,000) CFA francs.  

And valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the offers. The absence of the bid 
bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the Minister responsible for 
finance to issue guarantees in the context of public procurement, will result in the outright rejection of the offer.